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CONFIDENTIAL
REPLY TO COMMISSION'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

DATED DD/MM/YYYY – REFERENCE D/XXXX

From Little Red Riding Hood Cookies

1. Reminder: Does your reply contain any parts that you regard as business secrets?
YES
 FORMCHECKBOX 

NO
 FORMCHECKBOX 

2. If yes, have you provided a non-confidential version of your reply? (see Annex III for details and instructions)
YES
 FORMCHECKBOX 

NO
 FORMCHECKBOX 

III. Contact details and undertaking information
3. In order to facilitate possible further enquiries, please indicate the person responsible for the replies to this questionnaire

	Company:
	Little Red Riding Hood Cookies

	Contact person:
	Wicked Stepmother
	Phone: 


	+322 29X XXXX

	Position:
	Internal Counsel
	Fax:
	+322 29X XXXX

	e-mail:  w.stepmother@LRRHCookies.eu

	Address:
	The Green and Pleasant Industrial Estate

	Country:
	UK

	Company web-site:  www.LRRHCookies.com


4. Please provide a short description of your undertaking. What are the most important activities of your business and the countries in which you are active? Does your undertaking belong to a group of undertakings?
Little Red Riding Hood Cookies is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Grandmother Biscuits Inc. Both the parent company and subsidiary are based in the UK. Our main areas of activity 

involve the baking and supply of cookies. We are also active in researching new flavours and recipes.
5. Which corporate structure and organisation does your undertaking have? Which are the most significant developments that occurred in it since 1 January 20XX?

Please see attached graph

Red Riding Hood Cookies was originally a small family-owned business which was purchased by Grandmother Biscuits Inc. in June 20XX upon the retirement of its founder, Miss Hood.
Answers to Section IV: Questions relating to the Royal Wedding Tender:

Please provide the following information:

1.
Any documentation received from The Palace, along with any correspondence of your undertaking to The Place in relation to the offer of supply of cookies.

See attached annexes 2 through 5
2.
Please provide a detailed description of the procedure followed with regards to the composition and submission of your offer and any delivery of cookies.  

The Royal Wedding Tender was a public tender, announced officially on the Palace's website. 

All offers had to be submitted by 17h00 on 30th May 20XX directly and by hand to the Palace.  Little Red Riding Hood Inc. submitted its tender on time and in the manner requested (sealed in a double envelope and hand delivered to a Palace Official).

Our offer dealt solely with the supply of strawberry shortbread, a speciality of Little Red Riding Hood Cookies. We were granted a tender for part supply (25%) of the cookies for the Royal Wedding. The other 75% of the cookies were eventually supplied by Big Bad Wolf Industries Inc, a company based in Belgium, which specialises in fine chocolate biscuits.  Big Bad Wolf Industries Inc. is the largest of our competitors in the EU market.
3.
The Commission is in possession of information which indicates that your undertaking had contact with competitors on 15th March 20XX and on 29th April 20XX regarding the Royal Wedding tender.  Please specify the type of contact (meetings, telephone conversations); where such contacts took place and who participated in them.  If possible provide travel expense records, agendas, invitations, minutes, diary entries, hand written notes.

We have undertaken a full internal investigation with regards to the alleged contact with competitors which you indicate took place on 15th March 20XX and on 29th April 20XX regarding the Royal Wedding tender. After extensive interviews with colleagues, in particular, Ms. S. White, Head of Sales. This information has been provided in an oral statement under the Commission's Leniency programme.
4.
Please provide a list of your 5 main customers. Indicate the yearly values and volumes of cookies supplied to each of them in the last 10 years.
Value:
	Customer
	Little mermaid
	The first piglet
	The second piglet
	The third piglet
	Frau Holle

	2001
	1.423 EUR
	12600 EUR
	91,50 EUR
	5490 EUR
	173,85 EUR

	2002
	0
	10110 EUR
	5490 EUR
	915 EUR
	366 EUR

	2003
	12554 EUR
	56914 EUR
	4625 EUR
	0
	0

	2004
	1753 EUR
	0
	0
	2580,75 EUR
	0

	2005
	124007 EUR
	1499,1 EUR
	53200 EUR
	95000 EUR
	92,50 EUR

	2006
	12543 EUR
	15777  EUR
	18813,50 EUR
	2091,45 EUR
	47500 EUR

	2007
	24.332 EUR
	1475,53 EUR
	0
	0
	1309 EUR

	2008
	0
	0
	0
	0
	179629,80 EUR

	2009
	0
	44865,90 EUR
	22737,93 EUR
	1045 EUR
	0

	2010
	1889 EUR
	0
	0
	0
	0


Volume (boxes):

	Customer
	Little mermaid
	The first piglet
	The second piglet
	The third piglet
	Frau Holle

	2001
	6789
	7000
	50
	3000
	95

	2002
	0
	5525
	500
	500
	200

	2003
	6860
	31101
	2355
	0
	0

	2004
	947
	0
	0
	1395
	0

	2005
	65266
	789
	28000
	500000
	50

	2006
	6567
	9910
	9850
	1095
	25000

	2007
	13011
	72345
	0
	0
	700

	2008
	0
	0
	0
	0
	94542

	2009
	0
	2340
	23423
	98345
	0

	2010
	983
	0
	
	0
	0


5. 
Please explain your undertaking’s internal decision making procedure for the submission of a tender for cookies.

In this instance it was decided to make up a special recipe for the supply of the strawberry shortbread. This was finally called "Royal Strawberry Shortbread". Ms. Goldie Locks is head of Research and Recipe Testing, and she is assisted by three staff members, Mr, Mrs and Master Bear. The "Royal Strawberry Shortbread" recipe was made into cookies, which were then sampled by Mr. Charming (Head of Distribution) and Ms. White (Sales Director). The final decision is always taken by Ms. Magic Mirror, a senior employee of Grandmother Biscuits Inc. in whom our CEO Ms. Stepmother puts a lot of trust, and apparently consults on many issues, including pricing, distribution and exports.
Once the recipe was established, the tender was packaged and sealed and forwarded to the palace. The documents were signed by our CEO Ms. Stepmother. Upon request from the "Royal Taster" a sample of the "Royal Strawberry Shortbread" was hand delivered to The Palace about a week after the original tender was delivered.

6.
Please provide the estimated market share of your company in the following geographical areas:

Far Far Away

Never Never Land

No-Man's Land

FairyLand

	AREA
	ESTIMATED MARKET SHARE

	Far Far Away
	15%

	Never Never Land
	23.2%

	No-Man's Land
	17.5%

	Fairy Land
	28%



